Government of Jammu and Kashmir Skill Development Department Civil Secretariat, J&K,

Subject: -

Declaration of Single Nodal Agency (SNA) and Single Nodal Account for implementing Centrally Sponsored Schemes implemented by Director, Skill Development J&K.

Reference:-

UO No. FD-BDGTOD-34/6/2021-03-FINANCE DEPARTMENT dated 27-01-2022 of

Finance Department.

Government Order No. 19 -JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 14 -02-2022.

It is hereby ordered that UT-PIU constituted vide Govt. Order No.29-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 14-09-2020 shall be "Single Nodal Agency" in respect of following seven (07) Centrally Sponsored Schemes and Bank Account mentioned against each scheme shall be "Single Nodal Account" of that

particular scheme.

S. No.	Name of Centrally Sponsored Scheme	Single Nodal Account.
1	Establishment of 18 new Polytechnics	0110040570000027
2	Up-gradation of Infrastructural facilities in the existing Polytechnics of the State	0110040570000028
3	Construction of Women Hostels.	0110040570000029
4	Introduction of Hospitality related Courses	0110040570000030
5	Up-gradation of existing Government ITI's into Model ITI's	0110040570000031
6	Community Development through Polytechnics	0110010100000333
7	National Apprenticeship Promotion Scheme	0110010100000334

The declaration is however subject to following conditions:

- 1. No multiple accounts are operated for the same Institute or activity.
- 2. The account is not misused in any form.
- 3. The money is not kept idle in the account and parking of funds should be strictly avoided.
- 4. The funds should be utilized as per the scheme/ project guidelines and in accordance with the instructions of the Finance Department.
- 5. The account shall be coterminous with the scheme/ project.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/= (Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS Principal Secretary to Government

No: DSD-Acct/59/2021-02-SKILL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated: /4-02-2022.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department.
- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Director, Skill Development J&K.
- 5. Director, Archives & Archaeology J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- Pvt. Secretary to, Principal Secretary to Government Skill Development Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 7. I/C website.
- 8. Government Order File.

(Yasir Sharief)
Financial Advisor/CAO
Skill Development Department